AMENDMENT TO H.R. 3479 OFFERED BY <u>Ms. Lofgren</u>

Page 5, line 17, strike "and".

Page 5, line 18, strike "(E)" and insert "(F)".

Page 5, after line 17, insert the following new subparagraph:

"(E) coordinate all Federal post-earth quake investigations; and

Page 9, strike lines 20 through 24 and insert the following:

3 SEC. 104. POST-EARTHQUAKE INVESTIGATIONS PROGRAM.

4 Section 11 of the Earthquake Hazards Reduction Act
5 of 1977 (42 U.S.C. 7705e) is amended—

6 (1) by striking "United States Geological Sur-7 vey" in each of the first 2 sentences and inserting 8 "lead Program agency"; and

9 (2) by striking "The Director of the Survey" 10 and all that follows through "such earthquake inves-11 tigations.".

Page 10, strike line 25 and all that follows through line 5 on page 11, and insert the following:

(513363|2)

"(d) NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF STANDARDS AND
 TECHNOLOGY.—There are authorized to be appropriated
 to the National Institute of Standards and Technology for
 carrying out this Act—
 "(1) \$7,500,000 for fiscal year 2012;
 "(2) \$7,725,000 for fiscal year 2013; and

7 "(3) \$7,957,000 for fiscal year 2014.".

\times